As Introduced

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 464

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Senators Thomas, Seitz

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Dr. Thomas S. Woods-Tucker on being named the 2016 National Superintendent of the Year.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Dr. Thomas S. Woods-2 Tucker on being selected as the 2016 National Superintendent of 3 the Year by the American Association of School Administrators; and 4 WHEREAS, The superintendent of Princeton City School District 5 since 2015, Thomas Woods-Tucker has brought to his position a 6 wealth of experience gained as the former superintendent of 7 Worthington City Schools. Receiving the National Superintendent of 8 the Year Award is a fine reflection on him, and it is only fitting 9 that someone with his outstanding talent and perseverance be 10 recognized for the contributions he has made, again and again, to 11 his profession; and 12

WHEREAS, Willingly contributing his time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy to students and teachers alike, Thomas Woods-Tucker has demonstrated the importance of education and the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society. His work stands as the hallmark of responsible citizenship; and

WHEREAS, Due to his exceptional efforts, Thomas Woods-Tucker has guaranteed a high level of success for all projects with which he has been involved, and he has gained the admiration and appreciation of many. Indeed, he has brought vision and wisdom to his work; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st 24 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Dr. 25 Thomas S. Woods-Tucker for outstanding achievement and extend best 26

wishes for the years to come; and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dr. Thomas S. Woods-	29
Tucker.	30

Page 2